EXPLODED PARTS DIAGRAM

BOM FTX6953
TiPE 160 SPEC ort
Round Head Self
Tapping Hex Sorew - 20 ¢
Button Head Hex h :?:,80 Z
Sarew NI 12 3
Cap Head Hex Screw — :33.:0 ;
I
w310 i0
Flat Head Hex | ] :i::i 3 /
M3eid 2
[TEET
uded '
Set Sarew | ] W10 2 FTX6536 (M3x8) I8
Rine Self Tapping
Sorar T . :
FAST118 (M3x18)
Washer w6l 190 2 2
Hylon Lock Nut - 3 2
Eclip [y} @5 8 FTX6356
o8 egd Foeal 55 | 4
O'Ring (-] SBrGa0 5 4
15 6rai2 6ol 5 | 2 .
alSeai0ng 2
i o al0nases 5 ~

STEERING ASSEMBLY

CENTRAL TRANSMISSION

&, S
FTX6527 (M3x12) »‘ i FTX6220
. FTX6530 FTX6325
Fszsg: a 4 > Fszzs
FTX6336 L Frxesss FTX6527
v\
FAST114 (M3x1§) CEA—— FTX6537 .
FTX6215 FTX6506 .z FTX6502B
FTX6216 / N
FTBB120 (10x5x4) FTX6336 ETReEdS
@Q’ ¢ :
FTX6224 y FTX6215 3 FTX6327B
& FASTI114 FTX6538 |
(M3x10) (M3x14)
FTX6506

T Frxesss ‘ FTX8344
¢ FTX6507 FTX8344 . §Fszszs
N A¥x6537 (M3x12)
FTX6502B \-\FTX6329B' FTX6537 p—
AN * M3xi2) ‘f FTX6501
»\iFTX“OG FTX6559W ’ “Frxe3zo  FTX6506
FTxesss ¢ =~ § Frxess
FTBB14 & FTXGS‘?S ‘ FTX8343
FTX6326 J . ‘ FTX6538 \
'\ " FTX6515 \
FTBB14 < @ = FTX6526 FTX6526
FTX6241 '
Frxe2a0 | & \' ‘ t FTX6526
FTXe326 FTX6526 '
' FTXG525 FTX8330
~ FTX8315
FTX6240
LS
FTX6535 .

FTX6558

FRONT ASSEMBLY

FAST118

\ \FTX6527

FTX6537
(M3x12) //))t))z.
\\ Fszzzo
FTX6541 po
l FTX6200 0“‘“‘ 7
n®°
FTX6536 (M3x10)
FTX6536

GEARBOX
ASSEMBLY

FTX6543

(fl4x10)

SERVO ASSEMBLY

FTX6237

FasTis ( axa) ~ FTBB120 (10x5x4)

FTX8345 (8x5x0.2)

FTX8327
- FTX8345 (8x5x0.2)

FTX6233
FTX8328 -

7. ‘FTXG526

. FTX6278

(23T)
FTX6526 (3x10)

‘ ‘ FTXTorroEPManual.indd 3

FTX8329 N Frxess G
. FTX6335 FTBB120
FAgTJZZ (177) (10x5x4)
X
) prxesae FTX8331
> 7
3

30/04/2020 15:35‘ ‘



=
<T
(==
S
=
(=]
(72)
-
<
o.
(=]
L
(=]
(=]
—l
o
><
L

\ FAST119

FTX6544 ‘

FAST122
FTX8349 Py FIX8520
FTX8339
FTX8325
FTX6525
FTX6506 v
FTX8321 FTX8319 @
» FTX8326
FTX8346 ' FAST117
FTX8346 FTX8321 - — @ FTX6507
FTX6549 e
FTX8323
OFTX6506 FTX6513 —
\ FTX8322 FTX8305 FTYEEE FAST117
FAST119 FTX6527 d FASTI9 @ 06
d FTX8333 FASTM3 ® FTX8304
FTX8349
. FTX8536 A s FTX8318
- FTX8319 FTBBT FASTM3
) /
: P Q ) FTX8311
FTX6506 FTX6545 /mdsuum
STM3 o
‘ FTX8313B
FAST117 _"._.xmmum
FTX6229 s b FTBB10
FTBB11 )
_"._.xmmom . 4
FTX8323B FTX6519
OrasTi FAST118 Q s
P FTX6230 %
w FAST117 FIX8308  Eryezsa o
[a'a] 4 % FTX6233 FTX6232
FTX6506 FTX6231 —
= p & D)
LUl FTX6513 ‘ 0 FTX6544 % 1 FTX6525
(72]
M FTX8317 FTX6544 Frxa30s ")
FTX6525 ETXeEi l
= “ Q
< o FTX6228 Eriesse
LLI FTBB10 \J
(o' L") \ FTBB10

‘ FTX6525 " FTxe226
FTX8310

FTX6224

FAST122
L 2
FTX8325
A Frxeszs
FTX8326
o
FTX6507
FTX6224
FTX6525 ‘
FTX8310
FTX6525
FTBB11

30/04/2020 15:35‘ ‘

FTXTorroEPManual.indd 4



=
<T
(==
S
=
(=]
(72)
-
<
o.
(=]
L
(=]
(=]
—l
o
><
L

N\
FTX6525
FTX6525
FTX8324 FTX8314
4 FTX6535 % TX8316
- Frxesss & )
FTX6535
FASTM4
FTX6952
FTX6536
FTX6536
FTX6536
FTX6536 % b -
N FTX6536

>=

|

S

LLl

(72]

(7]

<t

(72)

—

(72)]

(7p)

<t

= -

(&) i

FASTM4
FTX6952
7

30/04/2020 15:35‘ ‘

FTXTorroEPManual.indd 5



=
<T
(==
S
=
(=]
(72)
-
<
o.
(=]
L
(=]
(=]
—l
o
><
L

N\
FTX8336B/FTX8336R
FTX6965B
FAST118
FTX8301B
FTX8302
" FASTIN
FTX8337 -
: < -3
L >/ FTX8300 g
< \ ,, L e .
> - FTX8303 . -
(am ] FAST118 —— i k L
=) . \ FTX6962
(=]
L
S -
<T
(&)
—
- FTX6960
o
oo FTX6962 TS
FTX6542
FTX6963
FAST118 FAST118
7

30/04/2020 15:35‘ ‘

FTXTorroEPManual.indd 6



SPARE PARTS LISTING

Front Shocks 2pc(AL) Rear Shocks 2pc (Al) Front Shock Spring 2pc

Front Bumper 1 pc
FTX6366 FTX8349 FTX6204

FTX6963

Front Shock Shaft & Piston Rear Shock Shaft & Piston Front Shock Body 2pc (AL)

Set 2sets Set 2sets
FTX8312 FTX6206 FTX8340 FTX8347

Shock Upper Cap 2sets Shock Lower Caps 2sets

Rear Shock Spring 2pc

Shock Lower holder & Adjust Rear Shock body 2pc (Al)

Ring 2sets
FTX6212 FTX8341 FTX6210 FTX6211

eo®C

e

- s
a' e® ||

Front Lower Susp. Arm 2pc Steering Knuckle Arm 1set Uprights 2pc Front CVD 2pc
FTX6320B FTX6215 FTX6216 FTX6322
Front Susp. Holders 2pc Front shock Tower Gearbox Housing Set 2pcs Diff 16T Gear Washer 6bpcs
FTX6220 FTX6200 FTX6225 FTX6226
r//> B ‘// N
Q = o
Diff.Drive Gear w/pin 2sets Diff Gearbox Set 1set Diff Case 2pcs Diff Drive Spur Gear 2pcs
FTX6227 FTX6236 FTX6228 FTX6229
Z o Mo . .
\\ 7,
7
@ 30/04/2020 15:35‘ ‘

‘ ‘ FTXTorroEPManual.indd 7



SPARE PARTS LISTING

Diff Drive Gear 2pcs Diff Bevel Gear S. 4pcs Diff Bevel Gear B. 4pcs Diff Pin 2pcs
FTX6230 FTX6231 FTX6232 FTX6233

. &
@ﬂ'ﬁ@@ w%‘

y,
s

Washer 6pcs Diff Drive Cup 4pcs Center Coupler 3pcs Body Post 2pcs
FTX6234 FTX6236 FTX6237 FTX6325
-
o
L : S
Y o A
\\V { Y o
e
~
N
FTX Strap 2pcs Servo Saver Post 2pcs Steering Ackerman Front Upper Susp. Arm 2sets
FTX8346 FTX6240 FTX6241 FTX6327B

Steering Arm 2sets Servo Linkage 1pc Whee | Hub 4pcs Antenna Pipe Set 2sets

FTX6329B FTX6330 FTX6224 FAST103B

; g 3o
"~ e
p \(M
P> _ A
g ,

Servo Saver (EP) 1set Shock Ball End (6pcs) Metal Bushing 8%5%2.5 6pc Servo Horns
FTX6326 FTX6500 FTBB14 FTX8343
\\ N "N N
s e el
2 N N
. ? N\
Servo Post 2sets Pinion Gear 17T (EP) 1pc Body Clip (Medium Size)6pcs Body Clip(Small Size) 6pcs
FTX8344 FTX6336 FTX6651 FTX6660
'\\
~Q

‘ ‘ FTXTorroEPManual.indd 8 @ 30/04/2020 15:35‘ ‘



SPARE PARTS LISTING

Roll cage Top Frame

Rol|l cage side Frame

Roll cage Front 1pc

Roll cage rear plate 1pg

2pcs
FTX8300 FTX8301B FTX8302 FTX8303
Rearlink holder _— Rear Central CVD rear Spare wheel support : Rol |l cage window frame
a pc

FTX8304

FTX8306

FTX6960

FTX8307B

Rearaxle housing

FTX8308

\

Rear axle cover

FTX8309

Axle adaptor 2pcs

FTX8310

Rear holder for rear
shock suppert rod 2pcs

FTX8311

Battery case

Rear link set 2pcs

FTX8313B

Upper plate

FTX8314 :

Front central drive
shaft 1pc

FTX8316

Receiver box cover

Rear drive Shaft short

Rear drive Shaft long

Trailing arm chassis mounts (2)

1pc 1pc
FTX8316 FTX8317 FTX8318 FTX8319
Sway bar 5 Battery case holder Main frame 2pcs Rear trailing arms (2)
pcs
FTX8320 FTX8321 FTX8322 FTX8323B

\

A

‘ ‘ FTXTorroEPManual.indd 9

30/04/2020 15:35‘ ‘



SPARE PARTS LISTING

Main Chassis Upper Sway Bar Link Lower Sway Bar Link Main Gear 62T
FTX8326

FTX8324 FTX8325 FTX8327

Upper Transmission Cover Lower Transmission Cover Motor Mount for 17T Pinion
FTX8330 FTX8331 FTX8329

Central Driveshaft
FTX8328

Rear Centre Driveshaft Front half Wheels (pr) Tyres & Foam (pr) Mounted Wheels & Tyres (pr)
FTX8333 FTX6950 FTX6951 FTX6952

Printed Body Blue Printed Body Orange Clear body Drive helmet
FTX6965B FTX69650 FTX6964 FTX8336B

FTX8336R

Rear Diff Shaft Pinion Gear 23T Ball Bearing 11x5x4mm
FTX8338 FTX6278 FTBB11
Driver Interior
FTX8337
Ring Self Tapping Screw
2.5x3m (4pc)
FTX6534
\> 7

10

‘ ‘ FTXTorroEPManual.indd 10 @ 30/04/2020 15:35‘ ‘



SPARE PARTS LISTING

Servo Link Ball End 6pcs Steering Linkage Bal | Ball A 6pcs Ball B 6pcs

End 6pcs

FTX6601 FTX6602 (BLACK) FTX6606 FTX6607
FTX6602B (BLUE) )
e

e

C ) - ol
. o -
® &) = oD
0\&5 = e DE®T
® )= e & 5=
) = - ) -
= ) =’
Ball C 6pcs Shock 0-ring (Lower) 6pcs Diff O-ring Seal 6pcs Shock seal cover 4pcs
FTX6508 FTX6610 FTX6511 FTX6512
4
2 | o f
&) 5
&€ o® = ®
&€ s o© &

- 8 3k &
4 .’k'H . ee oo @

VR
Pin $2%10 6pcs Hinge Pins (long & short) Ball Bearing 15%10%4 6pcs Ball Bearing 10%5%4 6pcs
FTX6613 2sets FTX6336 FTBB10 FTBB16
. \ \ Qi;;ﬁu,\ d"‘f::::;"" _/// !!:::J’!!::::’)sg:::!)
® N @ UUV ®
‘ k/
8x5x0.2mm Washer (6pc) Bal | Bearing 8%5%2.5 6pcs E clip—8mm 4pc E clip—4mm 6pc
FTX8345 FTBB14 FTX6616 FTX6616

Q CCC| OOV
IR\ \.\o \J\J U VY 5
\\ cCCC|loov
AN s °SF s
) OO0
E clip—2.5mm 6pc Nylon Lock Nut M3 6pc Nylon Lock Nut-M4 6pc Round Head Self Tapping
Hex Screw 2%6 4pcs
FTX6617 FASTM3 FASTM4 FTX6518
O O O nnimn
(I Wy W nnain ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥
Round Head Self Tapping Round Head Self Tapping Round Head Self Tapping Button Head Hex Screw
Hex Screw 2%10 6pc Hex Screw 3*15 8pc Hex Screw M3*6 Gpc M3%*8 6pc
FTX6619 FTX6520 FTX6622 FTX65626

1

‘ ‘ FTXTorroEPManual.indd 11 @ 30/04/2020 15:35‘ ‘



SPARE PARTS LISTING

Button Head Hex Screw
M3*10 6pc

FTX6626

TTTTTT

Button Head Hex Screw
M3%12 6pc

FTX6627

TTTTIT

Button Head Hex Screw
M3%14 6pc

FTX65628

T

Ring Self Tapping Screw 3%4 4pc
FTX6530

Ring Self Tapping Screw 3%6 6pc
FTX6531

TETEY

Set Screw M3%3 6pc

FAST122

Set Screw M4*4 6pc

FAST123

Button Head Hex Screw
M4%10 6pc

FTX65643

Set Screw M3*10 6pc

FTX6546

Cap Head Hex Screw M3+*8
6pc

FAST114

TTTTIT

Cap Head Hex Screw
M3%10 6pc

FTX6642

T

Cap Head Hex Screw M3%10 6pc

FAST116

TTTITT

Cap Head Hex Screw
M3*14 6pc

FTX65632

HTIIT

Cap Head Hex Screw M3*15
FAST117

[T

bpc

Cap Head Hex Screw

U318 Bpe L) sT118

Cap Head Hex Screw M3*25 6pc
FAST119

‘Cap Head Hex Screw M3%28 6p
FTX6633

Flat Head Hex M3*6 6pc
FTX6544

YYYTYYY

Flat Head Hex M3*8 6pc
FTX6536

TITTTY

Flat Head Hex Screw M3*10 8p
FTX6536

TTTT
ITIT

Flat Head Hex Screw M3%12 6p
FTX6637

TTITTT

Flat Head Hex Screw M3*14
6p FTX6638

TTTTTT

Flat Head Hex Screw M3*18 3p
FTX6539

Il

Flat Head Hex Screw M3%20 6p
FTX6540

1l

Flat Head Hex Screw M3%36 6p
FTX6641

T
1L

fa

‘ ‘ FTXTorroEPManual.indd 12

12

\S

30/04/2020 15:35‘ ‘



OPTION PARTS LISTING

Front Shock Tower Steering Ackerman (AL) 1pc Front Lower Susp. Arm Front Suspension Holders (AL) 1pc
(Carbon) 1Set FTX6351 FTX6360 (AL) 2pc FTX6368 FTX6361
\
\\"\
L o N\ /
N
Battrey case holder (Al) Aluminium Knuckle Arm 2pc Whee | Hub (AL) 4pc Heatsink 1pc
FTX6368
FTX8370 y FTX6365 FTX6373
Alum Steering Arm 2pc Alum Motor mount (For 17T) AL Motor mount (For 23T) 1pc Chassis plate (Al)
FTX6367 1pc FTX8371 FTX8372 Chassis plate (carbon) 1pc

FTX8373

Ve "\

Swaybar pull rod upper (Al) Swaybar pull rod lower (Al) Rear Central CVD Front half Front holder for Rear Shock
@ 2pc 2pc (steel) 1pc Support rod (Al)2pcs @
FTX8375 ' FTX8376 FTX8377 FTX8378

A

4 e

( I)?ear Shocks lower Support Main frame (Al)2pcs Rear link holder (Al) AL rear link set 2pcs
rod (Al
FTX8379 FTX8380 FTX8381 )
Axle adaptor (Al) Upper plate(Al) Rear AXle housing(Al) Rear holder for rear shock

FTX8383 FTX8384 FTX8386 support rod (Al) FTX8386

L
(]

Alum rear Axle Alum Rim 2pcs Chassis Plate Carbon 1pc
FTX8387 ~ FTXs388 FTX8374

13

‘ ‘ FTXTorroEPManual.indd 13 @ 30/04/2020 15:35‘ ‘



SPARE ELECTRONICS PARTS LISTING

550 Brushed Motor
FTX6558

1800mAh NIMH Battery
VvZ0010

3kg Steering Servo
FTX6559W

Mains Wall Charger
ET0220 UK
ET0220E Euro

L —

&,

Etronix 3ch Etronix 3ch Receiver 40A Speed control
Radio Set ET1153 FTX6557W2
ET1106

‘ ‘ FTXTorroEPManual.indd 14 @

30/04/2020 15:35‘ ‘



